**PUBLIC HEARING** 

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2019, AT 6:00 pm (or at such time as other

public hearings are concluded) IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 301 UNIVERSITY RIDGE, GREENVILLE, SC, 29601,

FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING PUBLIC COMMENTS IN REGARDS TO THE TIGERVILLE FIRE DISTRICT

OPERATIONAL BUDGET AND MILLAGE LEVY FOR THE TAX YEAR 2019-2020; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE

EXPENDITURES OF THE REVENUES RECEIVED BY THE TIGERVILLE FIRE DISTRICT DURING THE TAX YEAR.

THE TIGERVILLE FIRE DISTRICT BOARD HAS REQUESTED THAT GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVE

AN INCREASE OF THREE (3.0) MILLS BRINGING THE TOTAL MILLAGE FOR OPERATIONS AND

MAINTENANCE TO TWENTY-SIX AND SIX-TENTHS (26.6) MILLS FOR THE TIGERVILLE FIRE DISTRICT, WHICH

CONSISTS OF OPERATING MILLAGE ALLOWABLE (CPI AND POPULATION GROWTH) FOR FY2019-2020

PURSUANT TO S.C. CODE § 6-1-320(A)(1) AND OPERATING MILLAGE ALLOWED BUT NOT IMPOSED FOR

THE THREE PRECEDING PROPERTY TAX YEAR PURSUANT TO S.C. CODE § 6-1-320(A)(2).

HERMAN G. KIRVEN JR., CHAIRMAN GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

ADVERTISE:

Friday, June 28, 2019